FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE WINTER 2011

Final examinations will be scheduled during the period of Wednesday, April 20 through Tuesday, April 26. Examinations are held in
the regular classroom during these dates. The time and location of group examinations will be announced by the instructor during
the last week of classes.

CLASS MEETING TIME _FINAL EXAMINATION DATE/TIME*

MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF

MW
MW

TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TU

TH

TU

TH

8:00-9:07 AM
9:20-10:27 AM
10:40-11:47 AM
12:00-1:.07 PM
1:20-2:27 PM
2:40-3:47 PM
4:00-5:07 PM

3:30-5:17 PM
4:00-5:50 PM

8:00-9:47 AM
10:00-11:47 AM
1:00-2:47 PM
3:00-4:47 PM
3:30-5:17 PM

8:00-11:30 AM
8:00-11:30 AM
8:00-11:30 AM
8:00-11:30 AM
8:00-11:30 AM

1:20-4:50 PM
1:00-4:30 PM
1:20-4:50 PM
1:00-4:30 PM
1:20-4:50 PM

Saturday morning

W
W
W
W
TU
TU
TU
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH
TUTH

=LKL

TH
TH
TH

5:00-8:20 PM
5:30-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:30-7:17 PM
6:00-7:47 PM
7:30-9:17 PM
8:00-9:47 PM
5:00-8:20 PM
5:30-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:30-7:17 PM
6:00-7:47 PM
7:30-9:17 PM
8:00-9:47 PM
5:00-8:20 PM
5:30-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:00-8:20 PM
5:30-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:00-8:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM

Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

Monday
Monday

Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday

Saturday

Monday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday

April 20
April 25
April 20
April 25
April 20
April 21
April 25

April 25
April 25

April 26
April 21
April 26
April 21
April 21

April 25
April 26
April 20
April 21
April 20

April 25
April 26
April 20
April 21
April 21

April 23

April 25
April 25
April 25
April 20
April 20
April 25
April 25
April 26
April 26
April 26
April 21
April 21
April 26
April 26
April 20
April 20
April 20
April 21
April 21
April 21
April 22
April 22

8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
12:00-3:00 PM
12:00-3:00 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM

3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM

8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
12:00-3:00 PM
12:00-3:00 PM
12:00-3:00 PM

8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
12:00-3:00 PM

3:30-6:30 PM
12:00-3:00 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
12:00-3:00 PM
3:30-6:30 PM

8:00-11:00 AM

7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM

COURSE FINAL EXAMINATION DATE/TIME*
Daytime & evening sections of

Mathematics courses Friday, April 22 8:00 - 10:45 AM
MTH 011,012,121,122,

141,154, or 155, and STA 225

Daytime sections of

Modern Language and Friday, April 22 11:00 - 1:00 PM
Literature courses numbered

114, 115, 214, or 215

PHY 158 Friday, April 22 1:30 - 3:30 PM
MUT 114, 214 Friday, April 22 4:00 - 7:00 PM

ON-LINE COURSES: If the instructor elects to give an on-campus final exam,
that exam will take place on Saturday of the final examination period. The time
and location of the final exam will be provided by the instructor.

NOTE TO FACULTY: If your class meeting times do not meet within one of
the times listed, please contact the Registration Office for a final examination
time.

NOTE TO FACULTY: Final grades from instructors are due in the Office of
the Registrar within 48 hours of the close of each examination period or at
8:00 a.m. the following workday.

Since final examination schedules may sometimes conflict with religious
holidays, the University Senate approved a resolution stating that, “When such
conflicts are unavoidable because of other scheduled requirements, alternative
arrangements may be made informally, or students may petition the Vice
President for Academic Affairs in writing for permission to take their
examinations at other times.”

UNIVERSITY  SENATE  LEGISLATION PROHIBITS TESTS OR
EXAMINATIONS FROM 7:00 A.M., APRIL 13 THROUGH 7:30 A.M., APRIL 20
WHEN THE FINAL EXAMINATION PERIOD BEGINS. VIOLATIONS OF THIS
LEGISLATION SHOULD BE REFERRED TO THE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
OFFICE, 205 WILSON HALL, (248) 370-2190 FOR UNDERGRADUATE
COURSES OR TO THE OFFICE OF GRADUATE STUDY AND LIFELONG
LEARNING, 520 O'DOWD HALL, (248) 370-4156 FOR GRADUATE
COURSES.

*If the university should close due to inclement weather or other emergency,
any missed examination periods or days will be made up in sequence on the
first day or days after the end of the originally scheduled final examination
period. Rescheduled exams will take place at the same times and in the same
places as originally scheduled. No exams will be rescheduled on Sunday.



