FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE WINTER 2011

Final examinations will be scheduled during the period of Wednesday, April 20 through Tuesday, April 26. Examinations are held in the regular classroom during these dates. The time and location of group examinations will be announced by the instructor during the last week of classes.

CLASS	MEETING TIME	FINAL EXA	MINATION	DATE/TIME*
MWF	8:00-9:07 AM	Wednesday	April 20	8:00-11:00 AM
MWF	9:20-10:27 AM	Monday	April 25	8:00-11:00 AM
MWF	10:40-11:47 AM	Wednesday	April 20	12:00-3:00 PM
MWF	12:00-1:07 PM	Monday	April 25	12:00-3:00 PM
MWF	1:20-2:27 PM	Wednesday	April 20	3:30-6:30 PM
MWF	2:40-3:47 PM	Thursday	April 21	3:30-6:30 PM
MWF	4:00-5:07 PM	Monday	April 25	3:30-6:30 PM
	1.00 0.07 1 111	Monday	7.pm 20	0.00 0.00 1 111
MW	3:30-5:17 PM	Monday	April 25	3:30-6:30 PM
MW	4:00-5:50 PM	Monday	April 25	3:30-6:30 PM
TUTH	8:00-9:47 AM	Tuesday	April 26	8:00-11:00 AM
TUTH	10:00-11:47 AM	Thursday	April 21	8:00-11:00 AM
TUTH	1:00-2:47 PM	Tuesday	April 26	12:00-3:00 PM
TUTH	3:00-4:47 PM	Thursday	April 21	12:00-3:00 PM
TUTH	3:30-5:17 PM	Thursday	April 21	12:00-3:00 PM
М	8:00-11:30 AM	Monday	April 25	8:00-11:00 AM
TU	8:00-11:30 AM	Tuesday	April 26	8:00-11:00 AM
W	8:00-11:30 AM	Wednesday	April 20	8:00-11:00 AM
TH	8:00-11:30 AM	Thursday	April 21	8:00-11:00 AM
F	8:00-11:30 AM	Wednesday	April 20	12:00-3:00 PM
·	0.00			
M	1:20-4:50 PM	Monday	April 25	3:30-6:30 PM
TU	1:00-4:30 PM	Tuesday	April 26	12:00-3:00 PM
W	1:20-4:50 PM	Wednesday	April 20	3:30-6:30 PM
TH	1:00-4:30 PM	Thursday	April 21	12:00-3:00 PM
F	1:20-4:50 PM	Thursday	April 21	3:30-6:30 PM
Saturday morning Saturday April 23 8:00-11:00 Al			8:00-11:00 AM	
Odlard	ay morning	Outurday	April 20	0.00 11.00 7111
M	5:00-8:20 PM	Monday	April 25	7:00-10:00 PM
M	5:30-9:20 PM	Monday	April 25	7:00-10:00 PM
M	6:30-9:50 PM	Monday	April 25	7:00-10:00 PM
MW	5:30-7:17 PM	Wednesday	April 20	7:00-10:00 PM
MW	6:00-7:47 PM	Wednesday	April 20	7:00-10:00 PM
MW	7:30-9:17 PM	Monday	April 25	7:00-10:00 PM
MW	8:00-9:47 PM	Monday	April 25	7:00-10:00 PM
TU	5:00-8:20 PM	Tuesday	April 26	7:00-10:00 PM
TU	5:30-9:20 PM	Tuesday	April 26	7:00-10:00 PM
TU	6:30-9:50 PM	Tuesday	April 26	7:00-10:00 PM
TUTH	5:30-7:17 PM	Thursday Thursday	April 21	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM
TUTH	6:00-7:47 PM 7:30-9:17 PM	Tuesday	April 21 April 26	7:00-10:00 PM
TUTH	8:00-9:47 PM	Tuesday	April 26	7:00-10:00 PM
W	5:00-8:20 PM	Wednesday	April 20	7:00-10:00 PM
W	5:30-9:20 PM	Wednesday	April 20	7:00-10:00 PM
W	6:30-9:50 PM	Wednesday	April 20	7:00-10:00 PM
TH	5:00-8:20 PM	Thursday	April 21	7:00-10:00 PM
TH	5:30-9:20 PM	Thursday	April 21	7:00-10:00 PM
TH	6:30-9:50 PM	Thursday	April 21	7:00-10:00 PM
F	5:00-8:20 PM	Friday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM
F	6:30-9:50 PM	Friday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM

COURSE	FINAL EXAMINATION	DATE/TIME*
Daytime & evening sections Mathematics courses MTH 011,012,121,122, 141,154, or 155, and STA 2	Friday, April 22	8:00 - 10:45 AM
Daytime sections of Modern Language and Literature courses numbere 114, 115, 214, or 215	Friday, April 22 ed	11:00 - 1:00 PM
PHY 158	Friday, April 22	1:30 - 3:30 PM
MUT 114, 214	Friday, April 22	4:00 - 7:00 PM

ON-LINE COURSES: If the instructor elects to give an on-campus final exam, that exam will take place on Saturday of the final examination period. The time and location of the final exam will be provided by the instructor.

NOTE TO FACULTY: If your class meeting times do not meet within one of the times listed, please contact the Registration Office for a final examination time.

NOTE TO FACULTY: Final grades from instructors are due in the Office of the Registrar within **48 hours** of the close of each examination period or at 8:00 a.m. the following workday.

Since final examination schedules may sometimes conflict with religious holidays, the University Senate approved a resolution stating that, "When such conflicts are unavoidable because of other scheduled requirements, alternative arrangements may be made informally, or students may petition the Vice President for Academic Affairs in writing for permission to take their examinations at other times."

UNIVERSITY SENATE LEGISLATION PROHIBITS TESTS OR EXAMINATIONS FROM 7:00 A.M., APRIL 13 THROUGH 7:30 A.M., APRIL 20 WHEN THE FINAL EXAMINATION PERIOD BEGINS. VIOLATIONS OF THIS LEGISLATION SHOULD BE REFERRED TO THE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS OFFICE, 205 WILSON HALL, (248) 370-2190 FOR UNDERGRADUATE COURSES OR TO THE OFFICE OF GRADUATE STUDY AND LIFELONG LEARNING, 520 O'DOWD HALL, (248) 370-4156 FOR GRADUATE COURSES.

*If the university should close due to inclement weather or other emergency, any missed examination periods or days will be made up in sequence on the first day or days after the end of the originally scheduled final examination period. Rescheduled exams will take place at the same times and in the same places as originally scheduled. No exams will be rescheduled on Sunday.